reference to this Company, in this clause, shall be deemed to include any 
partnership or other body of persons, whether incorporated or not Incorporated, 
whether domiciled in British India or elsewhere. 

4. The liability of Members is limited. 

5. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 323,72,00,000/- 
(Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Three Crores and Seventy Two Lakhs 
only) divided into 64,74,40,000 (Sixty F o u r  Crores Seventy F o u r  Lakhs 
and Forty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five Only) each. 
(As amended by the Shareholders Resolution passed through Postal Ballot on 
28.11.2024). 

We, the several persons whose names and addresses are subscribed, are desirous